

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: CONTEMPT CASE No.1832 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	07.08.2026	<u>SK, J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Services-I submits that they have filed counter and Vacate Stay Petition in the main Writ Petition in W.P.No.4953 of 2026 and in view of the same, requested this Court to post this matter along with W.P.No.4953 of 2026. In view of the above, the Registry is directed to post this matter along with W.P.No.4953 of 2026, on the next date of hearing. Post after two (2) weeks. List on 21.08.2026. <u>SK, J</u> <i>mvm</i>	<i>Transferred to IO folder before making corrections, if any.</i>